
 2014 President's Trophy Air Race

Gariep Dam LIST OF COMPETITORS IN RACE NUMBER ORDER  29 - 31 May 2014

Printed: 23 MAY 2014 @ 12:13 (Handicap speeds are P ROVISIONAL)
An asterisk (*) behind handicap speed indicates inc omplete entry details - please rectify to obtain ha ndicap. A "T" indicates test flight to be done

RACE REG. MAKE MODEL YEAR HP CHARGING PROP AIRFRAME SERIAL M ODS? REMARKS / MODS H/CAP TEST? PILOT NAVIGATOR
2 ZU-MER Van's Aircraft RV-7A 2008 180 N 2-bl FP 73030 Y 165.47 Chris Booysen Tracy Booysen
3 ZS-IBX Beech E33 1968 285 N 3-bl CS CD-1172 Y 169.10 Johan Doubell Jan Visser
4 ZS-EPR Cessna 182K 1967 230 N 2-bl CS 182-58161 N 136.96 George Karatzas Arthur Karatzas
5 ZS-PPE Alpha Aviation R2160i Robin 2005 160 N 2-bl FP 376 N 130.34 Klaus Linden Barry Buchman
6 ZS-FMO Piper PA-28-180D 1968 180 N 2-bl FP 28-4895 N 123.89 Christiaan du Plessis Mauritz du Plessis (Snr)
7 ZS-WBT Glasair Aviation Glasair III 1996 300 N 2-bl CS 3078 Y 0.00  T Mike Howell Tom Marx
8 ZS-CBF Mooney M20C Mk21 1963 180 N 2-bl CS 2614 N 140.69 Waldo Verster Trevor Davids
9 ZU-NIK Van's Aircraft RV-7 2007 180 N 2-bl CS 72475 N 174.39 Shawn Uren Nick McFall

10 ZU-RVI Van's Aircraft RV-10 2007 260 N 2-bl CS 40739 N 176.50 Hugo Stark Jan Hanekom
11 ZS-CHL Beech 58 1973 285 N 3-bl CS TH-322 N 197.51 Marius Thompson Adrian Barry
12 ZS-KJB Cessna 210N 1980 310 N 3-bl SC 210-63709 Y 169.65 Willie Griesel Boebie Hattingh
13 ZS-DVZ Cessna 172E 1964 145 N 2-bl FP 172-51667 N 0.00  T Willie de Beer Ali Grunow
14 ZS-JWG Cessna 182P 1974 230 N 2-bl CS 182-62856 N 136.87 Piet Ferreira Johan van Gruting
15 ZU-XML SA Ravin Aircraft 500 2009 260 N 3-bl CS 09 05 021 N 0.00  T Calle Hedberg Mike Visagie
16 ZS-OFH Piper PA-32R-301T 1998 300 T 3-bl CS 32-57033 N 0.00  T Guy Leitch Ian Kriegler
17 ZS-CPB Cirrus SR-22 G3 2008 310 N 3-bl CS 3346 N 179.24 Tony Petter-Bowyer Chris Shillaw
18 ZS-ECK Cessna 182H 1965 230 N 2-bl CS 182-56038 N 134.39 Hubert Wentzel Eduard du Plessis
19 ZS-MEA Piper PA-28R-201T 1977 200 T 2-bl CS 28R-7703234 Y 0.00  T Percy Rudman (Jnr) Percy Rudman (Snr)
20 ZS-CLP Cirrus SR-22T G5 2013 315 T 3-bl CS 470 N 0.00  T Deon Wentzel Willem Bredenhann
21 ZS-KHM Piper PA-32-300F 1973 300 N 2-bl CS 32-7340082 Y 143.28 Willie O'Driscoll Donovan Bailey
22 ZU-EYP Van's Aircraft RV-7 2008 180 N 2-bl CS 70365 Y 0.00  T Patrick Daly Ryan Beeton
23 ZS-WZU Lancair 360 1989 180 N 2-bl SC 1003P Y 197.82 Dave Mandel Rod Crichton
24 ZU-LHD Van's Aircraft RV-8 2007 200 N 2-bl CS 80773 N 175.82 Alan Fergus Johan Ferreira
25 ZS-NHR Piaggio P166S 1972 340 S 3-bl CS P3498-33 (461) Y 0.00  T Ivan Marx Martin Marx
26 ZS-LML Cessna 182T 2004 230 N 3-bl CS 182-81396 N 145.12 John Lehman Judy Lehman
27 ZS-EJS Cessna 182H 1965 230 N 2-bl CS 182-56416 N 133.53 Coetzee vd Merwe Jan Randell
28 ZU-FNV Pipistrel Virus SW 100 2011 100 T 2-bl CS 394 VSW 100 N 0.00  T Martin Grunert Kobus Nel
29 ZS-RTB Piper PA-28R-200 II 1973 200 N 2-bl CS 28R-7435011 N 141.40 Deon Loots Hennie Stander
30 ZU-FZJ Van's Aircraft RV-6A 1999 180 N 2-bl CS 24160 N 0.00  T Eddie Scholtz Lourens Eksteen
31 ZS-SDW Diamond Aircraft DA-42 TDi 2008 135 D 3-bl CS 42-369 N 161.38 Steve Dewsbery Donald O'Connor
33 ZU-ORV Van's Aircraft RV-7A 2008 180 N 3-bl CS 72783 N 165.40 Rob Kennedy Wikus Kritzinger
34 ZS-FDZ Piper PA-28-235B 1967 250 N 2-bl CS 28-10967 Y 139.43 Christa Greyvenstein Johann van den Berg
35 ZS-PZG Beech A36 1981 285 N 3-bl CS E-1928 N 171.97 Richard Moore Dean Butt
36 ZS-FWK Piper PA-28R-200 1969 200 N 3-bl CS 28R-35082 N 0.00  T Gus Money Matt Ford
37 ZS-DZZ Piper PA-24-400 1964 400 N 3-bl CS 26-50 Y 189.50 John Sayers Jack Coetzer
38 ZS-EBT Piper PA-28-235 1963 250 N 3-bl SC 28-10558 Y 0.00  T Wynand Lotter Hein Snyman
39 ZS-DAM Piper PA-28-235F 1972 235 N 2-bl CS 28-7210009 N 0.00 * Mark Bristow Quinton Warne
40 ZS-TCC Cirrus SR-22T G3 2011 315 T 3-bl CS 123 N 0.00  T Lourens Terreblanche Lighty Greeff
41 ZS-ALE Cessna T182T 2010 235 N 3-bl CS T182-08936 N 151.10 Roger Dyason Peet Claassen
42 ZS-JIE Cirrus SR-22 G3 2008 315 T 3-bl CS 3313 N 179.24 Alex Dyason Johan van der Hoven
43 ZS-OXZ Cessna 182T 2002 230 N 3-bl CS 182-81166 N 145.12 Adriaan Kleyn Christiaan Kleyn
44 ZS-MFD Beech E55 1980 285 N 3-bl CS TE-1176 N 200.20 Johan Gouws Johan de Lange
45 ZS-KCS Beech 58 1978 285 N 3-bl CS TH-929 N 197.51 Mario Febbraio Heinrich Rehr
46 ZS-KLY Beech F33A 1981 285 N 3-bl CS CE-930 N 174.47 Mark Moses Glen Bennett
47 ZS-MEJ Cessna T210M 1978 310 T 3-bl CS 210-62948 N 179.29 Pieter Burger Albie van Zyl
48 ZS-KSW Cessna 182R II 1981 230 N 2-bl CS 182-67791 N 138.54 Louw van Reenen Riaan Pretorius
49 ZU-ISC Van's Aircraft RV-7A 2013 180 N 2-bl CS 73761 N 0.00  T Francois Vetter Francois Mienie
50 ZU-FHM Van's Aircraft RV-8 2010 180 N 2-bl CS 82532 N 176.10 Ross Leighton Richard Adcock
51 ZU-FUM Pipistrel Virus SW 100 2012 100 T 2-bl CS 461 SWN 100 N 0.00  T Stoffel van Zyl Pieter Nel
52 ZS-LLH Cessna 182B 1959 230 N 3-bl SC 182-52154 Y 133.25 Phil Wakeley Scott Wakeley
53 ZS-CNY Cessna 210 1960 260 N 2-bl CS 210-57355 N 0.00  T Andries Venter Chris Hatting
54 ZS-JOD Piper PA-28-151 1975 150 N 2-bl FP 28-7515339 Y 0.00 * T Mark Dethian Werner Hattingh
55 N4217P Piper PA-23-160 1959 160 N 2-bl CS 23-1710 N 145.80 Bryan Belcher Graeme Smart
56 ZS-PWO Cirrus SR-22 G2 2007 310 N 3-bl CS 2370 N 182.10 Ant van Malsen Charl Starke
57 ZU-FCE Van's Aircraft RV-8 2009 180 N 2-bl CS 80328 N 178.03 Dawie van Staden Daan Conradie
58 ZS-KUT Cessna 210N 1980 300 N 3-bl CS 210-63959 N 169.47 Johann van der Merwe Gustav Bester
59 ZU-JTX Van's Aircraft RV-10 2012 260 N 2-bl CS 40906 N 177.48 Tony Bailes Siggi Bailes (Ms)
60 ZS-EUB Mooney M20F 1967 200 N 2-bl CS 670266 Y 0.00  T Sarel vd Merwe Kobus vd Merwe
62 ZS-IJL Beech K35 1959 250 N 3-bl SC D-5987 Y 166.51 Bennie du Plessis Cilliers Manser



64 ZS-BNA Beech F33A 1988 285 N 3-bl CS CE-1240 N 174.47 Hennie Bisschoff Dries Bisschoff
66 ZS-IGY Beagle B.121 Series 2 1968 150 N 2-bl FP B121-112 N 112.57 Duncan Finch Brad Rademeyer
67 ZS-PFN Beech H35 1957 240 N 2-bl CS D-5058 N 0.00  T Mike Finch Sandy Bayne
68 ZS-BJR Beech A36 1988 300 N 3-bl CS E-2462 Y 0.00  T Darius Briers Rene van Niekerk
69 ZS-MKB Cessna T210M 1977 310 T 3-bl CS 210-61961 N 0.00  T Andre Tonkin David van der Linde
70 ZS-JFF Beech B55 1975 260 N 3-bl CS TC-1797 N 195.68 Barney Holtzhausen Michelle Steele-Smith
72 ZU-AFP Cessna 172D 1963 180 N 2-bl FP 172-50055 Y 125.10 Thys van der Merwe Mary de Klerk
73 ZU-NAB Van's Aircraft RV-8 2010 180 N 0-bl 82566 N 0.00 * T Nico Burger Andre Burger
74 ZS-MJR Navion Navion H 1969 285 N 3-bl CS NAV-4-2534 N 152.10 Rudi Marx Dawie Brits
75 ZU-EZX Jabiru J430 2008 120 N 2-bl FP 551 N 0.00  T Hannie Jacobs Fanie van Vuuren
76 ZU-JHA Van's Aircraft RV-6 2001 180 N 2-bl CS 60231 Y 170.79 Alewyn Burger Chris Ferreira
77 ZS-VSA Cessna 402B 1973 300 T 3-bl CS 402B-0408 N 200.23 Koos Kruger Willie Linde
78 ZU-JVZ Jabiru J400 2006 120 N 3-bl CS 188 N 121.84 Sean Curran Kenneth Chambers
80 ZU-FUB Airplane Factory Sling 2 2012 100 N 3-bl CS 78 N 0.00  T Morne Greeff DJ Lubbe
82 ZS-ISP Cirrus SR-22 G5 2013 310 N 3-bl CS 3970 N 0.00  T Izak Pieterse Nicolaas Geldenhuys
83 ZS-KAJ Beech A36 1977 285 N 3-bl CS E-1102 Y 171.97 Peter Connan Noeline vd Watt
84 ZS-ELN Piper PA-28-180B 1963 180 N 2-bl CS 28-2829 N 0.00  T Francois du Plessis Christoff le Grange
85 ZS-HME Beech C33A 1967 285 N 2-bl CS CE-113 N 169.24 Ivan Joubert Shaun Stander
86 ZS-JEF Piper PA-28-235 1964 235 N 2-bl CS 28-10192 N 140.40 Philip Cronje Bart Linde
88 ZS-SGK American Champion8-KCAB-150 1972 150 N 2-bl CS 50-72 N 0.00  T Wouter van Ginkel Renier Albertse
89 ZS-ETT Cessna 182K 1967 230 N 2-bl CS 182-57998 N 0.00 * Kobus Steyn Johan Geyser
90 ZS-VIS Cessna T210R 1986 325 T 3-bl CS 210-64989 N 0.00  T Andre Tonkin Douw Wentzel
91 ZU-IBM Airplane Factory Sling 4 2014 115 T 3-bl CS 9 N 0.00  T Andrew Lane Juergen Janson
92 ZS-FPI Cessna 182M 1969 230 N 3-bl SC 182-59449 Y 137.43 Tina van Wyk Hugo Perol
93 ZU-FWA Van's Aircraft RV-7 2012 180 N 2-bl CS 73819 N 0.00 * Mark Bunning Robb Hall
94 ZS-KTO Aerostar/Piper 600A 1981 290 N 3-bl CS 60-0873-8161248 Y 210.60 Colin Jordaan Gerhard van Zyl
95 ZS-LXO Beech 58 1978 285 N 3-bl CS TH-886 N 197.51 Larry van der Merwe Johan Juselius
96 ZU-BHX Piper PA-22-150 TD 1957 150 N 2-bl FP 22-4963 Y 112.84 Craig Reid Warren Penny
98 ZS-PBX Mooney M20F 1967 200 N 2-bl CS 670335 N 147.33 Neil Grobbelaar Barry de Groot
99 ZS-MTR Cessna 210M 1977 300 N 3-bl SC 210-61594 Y 167.20 Johan la Grange Yolande la Grange
100 ZS-DOL Cirrus SR-22 G3 2010 310 N 3-bl CS 3705 N 179.24 Darin D'Oliveira Andre Koen
101 ZS-LVU Cessna T210N 1979 310 T 3-bl CS 210-63296 N 0.00  T Nelis Saayman Hannes van Heerden
102 ZS-EOZ Piper PA-28-140 1966 160 N 2-bl FP 28-22041 Y 116.86 Tertius Myburgh Robert Myburgh (snr)
105 ZS-LLX Piper PA-28R-201T 1977 200 T 2-bl CS 28R-7703058 N 0.00 * Ramon Brandt

Scoring by Dirk de Vos



 2014 President's Trophy Air Race

Gariep Dam LIST OF AIRCRAFT TO BE TEST FLOWN  29 - 31 May 2014

Printed: 23 MAY 2014  @ 12:13 (Handicap speeds are provisional )

RACE REG. MAKE MODEL YEAR HP CHARGING PROP AIRFRAME SERIAL MO DS? REMARKS / MODS H/CAP PILOT REASON FOR TEST
80 ZU-FUB Airplane Factory Sling 2 2012 100 N 3-bl CS 78 N 0.00 Morne Greeff First time entry
91 ZU-IBM Airplane Factory Sling 4 2014 115 T 3-bl CS 9 N 0.00 Andrew Lane First time entry
88 ZS-SGK American Champion8-KCAB-150 1972 150 N 2-bl CS 50-72 N 0.00 Wouter van Ginkel No historical data
67 ZS-PFN Beech H35 1957 240 N 2-bl CS D-5058 N 0.00 Mike Finch No historical data
68 ZS-BJR Beech A36 1988 300 N 3-bl CS E-2462 Y 0.00 Darius Briers Handicappers request
13 ZS-DVZ Cessna 172E 1964 145 N 2-bl FP 172-51667 N 0.00 Willie de Beer No historical data
53 ZS-CNY Cessna 210 1960 260 N 2-bl CS 210-57355 N 0.00 Andries Venter No historical data
69 ZS-MKB Cessna T210M 1977 310 T 3-bl CS 210-61961 N 0.00 Andre Tonkin Scimitar prop - no history
101 ZS-LVU Cessna T210N 1979 310 T 3-bl CS 210-63296 N 0.00 Nelis Saayman Throttle stop fitted
90 ZS-VIS Cessna T210R 1986 325 T 3-bl CS 210-64989 N 0.00 Andre Tonkin Not enough historical data
40 ZS-TCC Cirrus SR-22T G3 2011 315 T 3-bl CS 123 N 0.00 Lourens Terreblanche Not enough historical data
82 ZS-ISP Cirrus SR-22 G5 2013 310 N 3-bl CS 3970 N 0.00 Izak Pieterse No historical data
20 ZS-CLP Cirrus SR-22T G5 2013 315 T 3-bl CS 470 N 0.00 Deon Wentzel No historical data
7 ZS-WBT Glasair Aviation Glasair III 1996 300 N 2-bl CS 3078 Y 0.00 Mike Howell Wing tips extended
75 ZU-EZX Jabiru J430 2008 120 N 2-bl FP 551 N 0.00 Hannie Jacobs First time entry
60 ZS-EUB Mooney M20F 1967 200 N 2-bl CS 670266 Y 0.00 Sarel vd Merwe Handicappers request
25 ZS-NHR Piaggio P166S 1972 340 S 3-bl CS P3498-33 (461) Y 0.00 Ivan Marx Throttle stop fitted
54 ZS-JOD Piper PA-28-151 1975 150 N 2-bl FP 28-7515339 Y 0.00 Mark Dethian Not enough historical data
84 ZS-ELN Piper PA-28-180B 1963 180 N 2-bl CS 28-2829 N 0.00 Francois du Plessis No historical data
38 ZS-EBT Piper PA-28-235 1963 250 N 3-bl SC 28-10558 Y 0.00 Wynand Lotter Modified - Scimitar prop
36 ZS-FWK Piper PA-28R-200 1969 200 N 3-bl CS 28R-35082 N 0.00 Gus Money 3-blade prop - no history
19 ZS-MEA Piper PA-28R-201T 1977 200 T 2-bl CS 28R-7703234 Y 0.00 Percy Rudman (Jnr) Throttle stop fitted
16 ZS-OFH Piper PA-32R-301T 1998 300 T 3-bl CS 32-57033 N 0.00 Guy Leitch Not enough historical data
28 ZU-FNV Pipistrel Virus SW 100 2011 100 T 2-bl CS 394 VSW 100 N 0.00 Martin Grunert Not enough historical data
51 ZU-FUM Pipistrel Virus SW 100 2012 100 T 2-bl CS 461 SWN 100 N 0.00 Stoffel van Zyl Not enough historical data
15 ZU-XML SA Ravin Aircraft 500 2009 260 N 3-bl CS 09 05 021 N 0.00 Calle Hedberg Handicappers request
30 ZU-FZJ Van's Aircraft RV-6A 1999 180 N 2-bl CS 24160 N 0.00 Eddie Scholtz No historical data
22 ZU-EYP Van's Aircraft RV-7 2008 180 N 2-bl CS 70365 Y 0.00 Patrick Daly First time entry
49 ZU-ISC Van's Aircraft RV-7A 2013 180 N 2-bl CS 73761 N 0.00 Francois Vetter First time entry
73 ZU-NAB Van's Aircraft RV-8 2010 180 N 0-bl 82566 N 0.00 Nico Burger First time entry

Scoring by Dirk de Vos


